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COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS

RICHMOND
OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

FOR UNEXPIRED TERM OF A MEMBER OF THE SENATE OF VIRGINIA
IN THE THIRTY-SEVENTH SENATORIAL DISTRICT
IN THE SPECIAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 7, 1972

CITIES & COUNTIES
John N.

Dalton (R)

Write-In

Votes

Galax 707

2,549

3,880

2,420

1,427

11,209

3
Radford

Carroll

Floyd 2

Grayson

Montgomery 24

TOTAL 22,221 22,192

99.87%
29

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS
FOR UNEXPIRED TERM OF A MEMBER OF THE SENATE OF VIRGINIA

IN THE FOURTEENTH SENATORIAL DISTRICT

IN THE SPECIAL ELECTION, FEBRUARY 1, 1972

CITIES

&
COUNTY

Russel 1.

Townsend

Jr. (1)

Stanley

B.

Bryan (1)

Robert

Kowalsky

Jr. (1)

James W.

Overton,

Jr. (1)

Maury B.

Brickhouse

(1)

Jimmie

Fort

(1)

Julian

Edward

Newhern (1)

Chesapeake 2,826 1,718 1,785 1,131 377 86 197

Va. Beach 107 134 65 84 16 328 19

Nansemond 205 176 22 22 12 33 10

TOTAL 9,353 3,138

33.55%
2,028

21.68%
1,872

20.01%
1,237

13.23%
405
4.33%

447

4.78%

"~226

2.42%

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

FOR UNEXPIRED TERM OF A MEMBER OF THE HOUSE OF DELEGATES
IN THE TWENTY-NINTH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA

IN THE SPECIAL ELECTION, AUGUST 1, 1972

Lewis W. J. W. W. JohnH.

COUNTIES Parker, Bland Harrison Van Hoy

Jr. (1) (1) Land (1) (1)

Brunswick 1,240 851 817 131

Mecklenburg 2,038 372 1,240 1,989

TOTAL 8,678 3,278 ^223^ 2,057 "2,120

37.77% 16.24% 23.90% 24.43%

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

FOR UNEXPIRED TERM OF A MEMBER OF THE HOUSE OF DELEGATES

IN THE NINETEENTH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA

IN THE SPECIAL ELECTION, DECEMBER 12, 1972

CITY & COUNTIES
John M.

Wilkins (D)

James R.

Tate (R)

Write-in

Votes

Fairfax City 297 466

Fairfax County 5,324 6,182 7

Prince William 74 166 1

TOTAL 12,517 57695

45.50%
6,814

54.44%
8

14



COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS

RICHMOND
OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

FOR UNEXPIRED TERM OF A MEMBER OF THE HOUSE OF DELEGATES
IN THE TWENTIETH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA

IN THE SPECIAL ELECTION, DECEMBER 12, 1972

Kenneth B. Laurence E. Bob Bo

COUNTIES Rollins (Larry) Gentzel Cutter

(1) Randall (1) (R) (D)

Loudoun 3,338 122 437 1,783

Prince William 847 822 1,850 604

TOTAL 9,803 4,185 944 2,287 2,387

42.69% 9.63% 23.33% 24.35%

15
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