STATE LIBRARY

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS 1972

FOR

PRESIDENT AND VICE-PRESIDENT
UNITED STATES SENATOR
MEMBERS OF CONGRESS
PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO THE CONSTITUTION

IN THE

GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 7, 1972

AND

JUNE 13, 1972 PRIMARY ELECTION
MEMBER OF CONGRESS
EIGHTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

AND

SPECIAL ELECTIONS

NOVEMBER 7, 1972
MEMBER OF CONGRESS
SIXTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

HOUSE OF DELEGATES OF VIRGINIA

SIXTH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT FIFTEENTH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT

SENATE OF VIRGINIA

THIRTY-SEVENTH SENATORIAL DISTRICT

FEBRUARY 1, 1972
FOURTEENTH SENATORIAL DISTRICT

HOUSE OF DELEGATES OF VIRGINIA

AUGUST 1, 1972

TWENTY-NINTH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT

DECEMBER 12, 1972

NINETEENTH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT TWENTIETH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT



Compiled From Official Records By

JOAN S. MAHAN Secretary of the State Board of Elections

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS RICHMOND

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS FOR UNEXPIRED TERM OF A MEMBER OF THE SENATE OF VIRGINIA IN THE THIRTY-SEVENTH SENATORIAL DISTRICT IN THE SPECIAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 7, 1972

CITIES & COUNTIES	John N. Dalton (R)	Write-In Votes
Galax	707 2,549 3,880	3
Floyd Grayson	2,420 1,427	2
Montgomery		24
TOTAL 22,221	22,192 99.87%	29

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS FOR UNEXPIRED TERM OF A MEMBER OF THE SENATE OF VIRGINIA IN THE FOURTEENTH SENATORIAL DISTRICT IN THE SPECIAL ELECTION, FEBRUARY 1, 1972

CITIES & COUNTY	Russe! I. Townsend Jr. (I)	Stanley B. Bryan (I)		James W. Overton, Jr. (I)	Maury B. Brickhouse (I)		Julian Edward Newhern (I)
Chesapeake	107	1,718	1,785	1,131	377	86	197
Va. Beach		134	65	84	16	328	19
Nansemond		176	22	22	12	33	10
TOTAL 9,353	3,138	2,028	1,872	1,237	405	447	226
	33.55%	21.68%	20.01%	13.23%	4.33%	4.78%	2.42%

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS FOR UNEXPIRED TERM OF A MEMBER OF THE HOUSE OF DELEGATES IN THE TWENTY-NINTH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA IN THE SPECIAL ELECTION, AUGUST 1, 1972

COUNTIES	Lewis W.	J. W.	W.	John H.
	Parker,	Bland	Harrison	Van Hoy
	Jr. (I)	(I)	Land (I)	(I)
Brunswick	1,240	851	817	131
	2,038	372	1,240	1,989
TOTAL 8,678	3,278	1,223	2,057	2,120
	37.77%	16.24%	23.90%	24.43%

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS FOR UNEXPIRED TERM OF A MEMBER OF THE HOUSE OF DELEGATES IN THE NINETEENTH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA IN THE SPECIAL ELECTION, DECEMBER 12, 1972

CITY & COUNTIES	John M. Wilkins (D)	James R. Tate (R)	Write-In Votes
Fairfax City Fairfax County Prince William	5,324	466 6,182 166	7
TOTAL 12,517	5,695 45.50%	6,814 54.44%	8

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS RICHMOND

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS FOR UNEXPIRED TERM OF A MEMBER OF THE HOUSE OF DELEGATES IN THE TWENTIETH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA IN THE SPECIAL ELECTION, DECEMBER 12, 1972

COUNTIES	Kenneth B.	Laurence E.	Bob	Bo
	Rollins	(Larry)	Gentzel	Cutter
	(I)	Randall (I)	(R)	(D)
Loudoun	3,338	122	437	1,783
Prince William	847	822	1,850	604
TOTAL 9,803	4,185	944	2,287	2,387
	42. 69 %	9.63%	23.33%	24.35%



DATE DUE

DATE DUE						
: Mig 3 0 1978						
NOV 1 7 976						
JAN 8 1977						
DEC 23 1977						
NOV 22 1978						
0 505 JOSTEN'S						



